507876770 04/27/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7923900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANCY A. HOULIHAN	04/26/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLBEING INNOVATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 471013	
City:	BROOKLINE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02447	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9079600	
Patent Number:	D786522	
Patent Number:	D861879	
Patent Number:	D898920	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8083522488

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.
Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J675403	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL M. BROWNING	
SIGNATURE:	/Jill M. Browning/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 507876770 REEL: 063461 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NANCY A. HOULIHAN, a resident of MASSACHUSETTS, United States, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 471013, Brookline, MASSACHUSETTS 02447, United States, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, has invented certain improvements relating to service carts for which she has executed utility and design applications for Letters Patents for the United States to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere in the world, said applications are identified in the Appendix attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS, **ASSIGNOR** is the sole inventor, applicant and owner of the patent applications and Letters Patents listed in the attached Appendix.

AND WHEREAS, WELLBEING INNOVATIONS LLC, a Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) organized and existing under the laws of the state of MASSACHUSETTS, United States, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 471013, Brookline, MASSACHUSETTS 02447, United States, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said Patent Applications and Letters Patents identified in the Appendix, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and prolongations thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Patents").

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Patents as defined above, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said Patents, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Patents, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with assigning the Patents to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said Patents and to secure Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and elsewhere to issue Letters Patent on said Patents to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

AND said ASSIGNEE hereby accepts this Patent Assignment and hereby assumes all of the obligations of ASSIGNOR under the Patents from the date hereof forward.

(J675403-05698022,DOC)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE on the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNEE Nancy A. Houlihan Wellbeing Innovations LLC Signed: Zazza A. Zandilan

Name (printed): Nancy A. Howliban

Title: CEO/Manager of Wellbeing Imagerians LLC

Dated: 4/26/2023

APPENDIX

U.S. Patent

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
MEDI-SPA SERVICE CART	13/385,453	02/21/2012	9,079,600	07/14/2015
SERVICE CART	29/522,443	03/31/2015	D786,522	05/09/2017
SERVICE CART	29/596,272	03/07/2017	D861,879	10/01/2019
SERVICE CART	29/701,480	08/12/2019	D898,920	10/13/2020

(J675403 05698022.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 063461 FRAME: 0245